NOTICE OF INTENDED APPLICATION FOR PROBATE

In the Supreme Court of the Northern Territory of Australia.

After 14 days from publication of this notice, an application for Probate of the will dated [19th July 2024] of [JENNIFER HENDERSON] late of [84 Shadforth Rd, Cossack, Katherine] in the Northern Territory of Australia [Retired] will be made by [MALLIKA JANE WRIGHT].

Creditors are required to send particulars of their claims upon this estate to [MALLIKA JANE WRIGHT] at [84 Shadforth Rd, Cossack, Katherine].

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY
OF AUSTRALIA
PROBATE JURISDICTION
[DARWIN or ALICE SPRINGS] REGISTRY
No.

THE ESTATE of the late
JENNIFER HENDERSON
late of [84 Shadforth Road, Cossack,
Katherine]
in the Northern Territory of Australia,
[Retired], deceased

APPLICATION

The applicant [MALLIKA JANE WRIGHT] the Executor/trix named in the will dated [19th July 2024] of [JENNIFER HENDERSON] late of [84 Shadforth Road, Cossack, Katherine] in the Northern Territory of Australia [Retired], deceased, claims that probate of the will be granted to [her].

APPLICANT: [MALLIKA JANE WRIGHT]

[84 Shadforth Road, Cossack, Katherine, NT]

APPLICANT'S ADDRESS FOR SERVICE: [84 Shadforth Road, Cossack, Katherine, NT]

FILED: 02/12/2024

(Applicant's signature)

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE NORTHERN TERRITORY
OF AUSTRALIA
PROBATE JURISDICTION
[DARWIN or ALICE SPRINGS] REGISTRY
No.

THE ESTATE of the late
JENNIFER HENDERSON
late of [84 Shadforth Road, Cossack,
Katherine]
in the Northern Territory of Australia,

APPLICATION

[Retired], deceased

[MALLIKA JANE WRIGHT]
[84 Shadforth Road, Cossack, Katherine, NT 0850]
[0437164786]
[mallika.wright@education.nt.gov.au]